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Thank you for choosing Chevrolet Performance as your high 
performance source. Chevrolet Performance is committed to providing 
proven, innovative performance technology that is truly.... more than 
just power. Chevrolet Performance parts are engineered, developed 
������������	��
������	���
�������	����	��������������	����������
refer to our catalog for the Chevrolet Performance Authorized Center 
nearest you or visit our website at www.chevroletperformance.com.

This publication provides general information on the installation of a 
Chevrolet Performance ZL1 shifter package. Please read this entire 
publication before starting work. Also, please verify that all of the 
components listed below are in fact included in the kit. 

The information below is divided into the following sections: package 
contents, installation instructions.

The ZL1 shifter package incorporates modern technology in a package 
that can be installed on Gen 5 Camaro (2010-2012) that was originally 
equipped with an M10 Manual 6 speed transmission. The ZL1 shifter 
package includes all the necessary hardware and instructions to 
replace either the OE production or optional Hurst shifter. 

������ ����������	��� ���� ��������� ��� �� ���������� �	� �����	����
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the comprehensive and detailed service practices explained in the 
Chevrolet service manuals. 

Observe all safety precautions and warnings in the service manuals 
when installing this package in any vehicle. Wear eye protection and 
appropriate protective clothing. Support the vehicle securely with jack 
stands when working under or around it. Use only the proper tools. 
�
��������
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and hazardous liquids and materials. Some procedures require 
special equipment and skills. If you do not have the appropriate 
training, expertise, and tools to perform any part of this conversion 
safely, this work should be done by a professional.

The information contained in this publication is presented without any 
����������$�������������	����������������������������"�����������%�������
�	��	�����������#��������������	������#���������&��������	���
of individual readers are beyond the control of the publisher, and 
therefore the publisher disclaims all liability incurred in connection 
with the use of the information provided in this publication.
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ZL1 Shifter Kit (19299460)
Q
) P/N Part =������
���
1 24260334 Shifter (5.1 ratio)
1 24265938 Knob Suede - White (stone) stitching
1 24265936 Boot Suede - White (stone) stitching
1 11571034 Screw Knob retainer
1 11087213 Retainer Shifter
2 25753853 Pin Shifter
1 19299461 Sheet Instruction
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) P/N Part =������
���
1 24260334 Shifter 5.1:1 ratio

1 24267293 Knob Leather - Light Stone Stitching w/ 5.1 
ratio logo

1 24261473 Boot Leather - Light Stone Stitching
1 11571034 Screw Knob Retainer
1 22942442 Emblem Chevrolet Performance Badge
1 19299461 Sheets Installation Instructions

'��	���������	���!		���	��	�����	����	���������	���"��	��

First, apply the parking brake and move the transmission shift 
�����"����	������	�������������	����	���	���"�����*�
�#������!���
bladed plastic trim tool and release the retainer tabs securing the front 
!		���	��	�����	����	�����	������	��	��������"�����+������#�����	������
the electrical connections.

Remove the transmission control lever knob and boot assembly as 
shown below.  

First, remove the 4  fasteners (1) securing the manual transmission 
�	���	����������	";"		�������"����	�������	���!		���	��	�����*�
�#�
���	���������	"�<=>���	�������������������"���"���������������������
until it is released from the shifter.

20JN12 n/a
15MR13 n/a
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Next remove the 4 fasteners that hold the shifter assembly to the 
!		���������?@����	�����

Raise and support the vehicle high enough to gain access to the 
underside of the vehicle.

Remove cross body supports under the transmission and driveshaft.  
(Note:  Convertible may have additional supports other than shown 
below).

Loosen clamps at rear of catalytic converters and slide exhaust 
system rearward to disconnect from front pipes.  (Exhaust does not 
have to be completely removed from vehicle as shown but may be 
helpful to remove it completely if not using a hoist).

Remove exhaust heat shield to gain access to the driveshaft center 
bearing assembly.

Remove the drive shaft center support bolts (2) and lower the center 
of the driveshaft.

Support the transmission with a suitable jack and a block of wood.

Remove the 4 (coupe) or 6 (conv) transmission cross member bolts (2) 
from the body.  (The cross member (4) does not have to be removed 
completely as shown in the illustration).
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Lower the transmission down to gain access to the shifter assembly 
on top of the transmission.

Q�������!��["������		�#����������������������������������������	���	���	��
pin retainers  (1,3). (See below.)

Q����� �� !��["����� �		�#� �������� ���� ������� ������ �	���	�� �	�� ����
retainer (2). (see above)

Remove the left and right side shift control rod pins  (1, 3).

Remove the center shift control rod pin (2).

Remove the shifter assembly from the vehicle.
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Install new shifter assembly onto transmission using new left and 
right side shift control pins from kit.  Reuse center shift control rod 
pin and install new retainer from kit.

 

Raise transmission assembly back into position and at the same time 
�	����	�������������	�!		�����������	�����	����	����'�������������������	��
cross member to body bolts and torque to 58 N·m (43 lb-ft).

Raise driveshaft center bearing back into position and torque bearing 
support bolts to 22 N·m (16lb-ft).

Reinstall exhaust heat shield and tighten until secure.

Reinstall exhaust system and tighten clamp bolts to 48 N·m (35 lb-ft).

Reinstall cross body supports and tighten to 58 N·m (43 lb-ft).

Lower vehicle.

From inside the vehicle, install shifter assembly retaining bolts through 
!		�����	��������������"����������������	�=\�*]��<=@��"[��>�

Install new shifter boot assembly and tighten 4 screws to 9N·m (80 
lb-in).

Install new shifter knob using new retaining screw from kit.  Torque 
screw to 5 N·m (44 lb-in)

Connect the shift control knob trim ring (3) to the shift control knob by 
lifting and turning the trim ring clockwise to lock into place.
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Nous vous remercions d'avoir choisi Chevrolet Performance comme 
source de haute performance. Chevrolet Performance s'est engagée 
à offrir une technologie de rendement éprouvée et novatrice qui 
est réellement... beaucoup plus que de la puissance. Les pièces 
de Chevrolet Performance ont été conçues, élaborées et mises  
à l'essai de manière à dépasser vos attentes de réglage précis et 
de fonction. Veuillez vous reporter à notre catalogue pour connaître 
le centre Chevrolet Performance autorisé le plus près de chez vous 
ou visitez notre site Web à www.chevroletperformanceparts.com.

Cette publication fournit des informations générales sur la pose d'un 
groupe levier de vitesses ZL1 de Chevrolet Performance. Veuillez 
lire en entier la présente publication avant de commencer à travailler.  
_�����#�������`��{������&���	�������	��	�������	��{����[����	��
sont inclus dans l'ensemble. 

Les renseignements ci-dessous sont divisés selon les sections 
suivantes : contenu de l'ensemble, instructions de pose.

Le groupe levier de vitesses ZL1 intègre une technologie moderne 
dans un groupe pouvant être posé sur une Camaro Gen 5  
(2010-2012) initialement équipée d'une boîte de vitesses manuelle à 
six rapports M10. Le groupe levier de vitesses ZL1 comprend toute 
la quincaillerie nécessaire et les instructions de remplacement du 
levier d'origine ou du levier de vitesses Hurst en option. 

Ces caractéristiques techniques constituent un supplément aux 
manuels d'entretien Chevrolet. Ces caractéristiques techniques ne 
sont pas destinées à remplacer les pratiques d'entretien complètes 
et détaillées expliquées dans les manuels d'entretien Chevrolet. 

Observer toutes les précautions et tous les avertissements en 
matière de sécurité présentés dans le Manuel d'entretien au moment 
d'installer ce groupe dans n'importe quel véhicule. Porter un protecteur 
pour la vue et des vêtements de protection appropriés. Soutenir 
fermement le véhicule avec des chandelles au moment de travailler 
sous le véhicule ou autour de celui-ci. Utiliser seulement les outils 
appropriés. Faire preuve d'extrême prudence lorsqu'on travaille avec 
������&�����	��������{���
���!����"���#��	��	�����	��������
��
Certaines procédures nécessitent l'utilisation d'un équipement spécial 
et des habiletés particulières. Si vous ne possédez pas la formation, 
l'expertise et les outils nécessaires pour effectuer toute partie de 
cette conversion en toute sécurité, ce travail devrait être réalisé par 
un professionnel.

Les renseignements contenus dans cette publication sont présentés 
sans aucune garantie. Tout risque encouru pendant l'utilisation de cette 
publication est entièrement assumé par l'utilisateur. La conception de 
�	��	�������{����#�������	�{������{����&����������&��������	���
de chaque lecteur sont hors du contrôle de l'éditeur et c'est pourquoi 
il décline toute responsabilité afférente en lien avec l'utilisation des 
renseignements fournis dans cette publication.
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Qté N/P �J�� =������
���
1 24260334 Levier de 

vitesses
(Rapport de 
démultiplication 5.1)

1 24265938 Pommeau Suède – Couture blanche 
(pierre)

1 24265936 %	�!�� Suède – Couture blanche 
(pierre)

1 11571034 Vis Dispositif de retenue de 
pommeau

1 11087213 Pièce de 
retenue

Levier de vitesses

2 25753853 Goupille Levier de vitesses
1 19299461 Fiche Instruction

,�������!��'�&����!��&�
������������������?�"�#$$�"@
Qté N/P �J�� =������
���
1 24260334 Levier de 

vitesses
Rapport de démultiplication 
5.1:1

1 24267293 Pommeau Cuir – Couture pierre pâle 
avec logo rapport 5.1

1 24261473 %	�!�� Cuir – Couture pierre pâle
1 11571034 Vis Dispositif de retenue de 

pommeau
1 22942442 Emblème Emblème Chevrolet 

Performance
1 19299461 Fiches Instructions d'installation

Déposer le couvercle avant de la console de plancher avant comme 
indiqué ci-dessous.

Serrer d'abord le frein de stationnement et déplacer l'ensemble levier 
de boîte de vitesses le plus possible vers l'arrière.  Ensuite, utiliser 
��	������������	�����������&��|����������������{��������������������
�����������
��������	�����������������	��	���������������������
à l’ensemble console.  Finalement, débrancher les branchements 
électriques.
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_{�	�����}�����"����	���������	�!����������������"	~���������������
comme indiqué ci-dessous.  

_{�	�����}�"	����������
���	���<?>�����������}�����"����	�����
����	�!������"	~�����������������������|�����	��	���������������
avant.  Ensuite, déposer le pommeau (2) de l'ensemble levier de 
vitesses en tirant fermement vers le haut jusqu'à ce qu'il se sépare 
du levier de vitesses.

_{�	������������������
���	�������������}�����"����������������������
au plancher au moyen d'une douille 10 mm.

%	����������	����������{����������������������	����	���������
au dessous du véhicule.

Déposer les supports transversaux de sous la boîte de vitesses 
et l'arbre d'entraînement. (Remarque : les véhicules décapotables 
peuvent être dotés de supports supplémentaires différents de ceux 
illustrés ci-dessous).

Desserrer les colliers de serrage à l'arrière des convertisseurs 
catalytiques et glisser le système d'échappement vers l'arrière pour 
le séparer des tuyaux avant. (Il n'est pas nécessaire de déposer 
complètement le système d'échappement du véhicule comme il est 
indiqué, mais ceci pourrait faciliter le travail si aucun dispositif de 
levage n'est utilisé).

Déposer le bouclier thermique de système d'échappement pour 
accéder à l'ensemble palier central d'arbre d'entraînement.

Déposer les boulons (2) du support central d'arbre d'entraînement 
et abaisser le centre de l'arbre d'entraînement.

French
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Soutenir la boîte de vitesses avec un cric approprié et un bloc de bois.

Déposer les 4 (coupé) ou les 6 (décapotable) boulons (2) de traverse 
de boîte de vitesses de la carrosserie. (Il n'est pas nécessaire de 
déposer complètement la traverse [4] comme il est illustré).

Abaisser la boîte de vitesses pour accéder à l'ensemble levier de 
vitesses sur le dessus de la boîte de vitesses.

Utiliser un outil à lame plate pour dégager les dispositifs de retenue de 
la goupille de tige de commande de changement de vitesse gauche 
et droite (1, 3). (Voir ci-dessous).

Utiliser un outil à lame plate pour dégager le dispositif de retenue 
de la goupille de tige de commande de changement de vitesse 
central (2). (Voir ci-dessus).

Déposer les goupilles de tige de commande de changement de 
vitesse gauche et droite (1, 3).

Déposer la goupille de tige de commande de changement de vitesse 
centrale (2).

Déposer l'ensemble levier de vitesses du véhicule.

X-0YX[\-� C� ��� ���� ]�
��� '�� !������
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Poser le nouvel ensemble levier de vitesses sur la boîte de vitesses 
en utilisant les nouvelles goupilles de commande de changement de 
vitesse gauche et droite incluses dans la trousse.  Réutiliser la goupille 
de tige de commande de changement de vitesse centrale et poser 
le nouveau dispositif de retenue inclus dans la trousse.

 

Soulever la boîte de vitesses pour la remettre en place et positionner 
en même temps le levier de vitesses dans le plancher au bon 
��������������'��	��������"	�	����
�������������������"	~������
vitesses à la carrosserie et les serrer à 58 Nm (43 lb-pi).
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Soulever le palier central d'arbre d'entraînement pour le remettre en 
place et serrer les boulons du support de palier à 22 Nm (16 lb-pi).

Reposer le bouclier thermique du système d'échappement et serrer 
solidement.

Reposer le système d'échappement et serrer les boulons de collier 
de serrage à 48 Nm (35 lb-pi).

Reposer les supports transversaux et serrer à 58 Nm (43 lb-pi).

Abaisser le véhicule.

Depuis l'intérieur du véhicule, poser les boulons de retenue de 
l'ensemble levier de vitesses au travers du plancher dans l'ensemble 
levier de vitesses, puis serrer à 27 Nm (20 lb-pi).

�	���� ����	���������"����	�!������ �����������������������������
les 4 vis à 9 Nm (80 lb-po).

Poser le nouveau pommeau de levier de vitesses avec les nouvelles vis 
de retenue incluses dans la trousse.  Serrer les vis à 5 Nm (44 lb-po).

Poser l'anneau de garniture (3) de pommeau de commande de levier 
de vitesses sur le pommeau de commande de levier de vitesses 
en soulevant et en tournant l'anneau de garniture dans le sens horaire 
pour le verrouiller en place.
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Gracias por elegir Chevrolet Performance como su fuente de alto 
desempeño. Chevrolet Performance está comprometido a proporciona 
tecnología de desempeño comprobada e innovadora que en realidad... 
sea más que sólo potencia. Las partes de Chevrolet Performance están 
diseñadas, desarrolladas y probadas para exceder sus expectativas 
de ajuste y función. Por favor consulte nuestro catálogo respecto al 
Centro Autorizado de Chevrolet Performance más cercano a usted 
o visite nuestra página en Internet www.chevroletperformance.com.

Esta publicación proporciona información general sobre la instalación 
de un paquete de palanca de cambios ZL1 de Chevrolet Performance. 
Por favor lea esta publicación completa antes de comenzar el trabajo. 
$�����#��	�����	�������&��&���	�	���	���	��	��������������	��
a continuación estén incluidos en el juego. 

La siguiente información se divide en las siguientes secciones: 
contenido de paquete, instrucciones de instalación.

El paquete de palanca de cambios ZL1 incorpora tecnología moderna 
en un paquete que se puede instalar en un vehículo Camaro 
Generación 5 (2010-2012) que estuviera equipado originalmente 
con una transmisión manual de 6 velocidades M10. El paquete 
de palanca de cambios ZL1 incluye todo el hardware necesario e 
instrucciones para reemplazar ya sea la producción de equipo original 
(OE) o la palanca de cambios Hurst opcional. 

%�� ��������� &�� ������ �����������	���� ����� �� �	��������	�
para los manuales de servicio Chevrolet. No se pretende que estas 
�����������	���� ����������� ���� ���������� ��� �������	� �	��������
y detalladas explicadas en los manuales de servicio de Chevrolet. 

Observe todas las precauciones de seguridad y advertencias de 
los manuales de servicio durante la instalación de este paquete 
en cualquier vehículo. Utilice protección para los ojos y ropa de 
��	�������� ��������� %	�	���� ��� ������	� ���������� �	�� �	��
puntales hidráulicos cuando trabaje bajo o alrededor de éste. Sólo 
use las herramientas adecuadas. Tenga mucha precaución cuando 
���"�����	����&��	�����������������!���"���#��	��	���	����������	�	���
Algunos procedimientos requieren equipo y habilidades especiales. 
Si no tiene la capacitación, experiencia, y herramientas apropiadas 
para realizar cualquier parte de esta conversión con seguridad, este 
trabajo debe ser realizado por un profesional.

La información contenida en esta publicación se presenta sin ninguna 
garantía. El usuario asume completamente todo el riesgo por su uso. 
��������	�����	��	���������������	�#��	����	���������	���������	�#�
���������������	��������	������	������������������������	���	����������	�#�
y por lo tanto el editor declina cualquier responsabilidad incurrida en 
conexión con el uso de la información provista en esta publicación.
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Parte
Parte =��������l�

1 24260334 Palanca de 
cambios

(relación 5.1)

1 24265938 Perilla Gamuza - Bordado blanco 
(piedra)

1 24265936 Funda Gamuza - Bordado blanco 
(piedra)

1 11571034 Tornillos Retenedor de perilla
1 11087213 Retenedor Palanca de cambios
2 25753853 Pasador Palanca de cambios
1 19299461 Hoja Instrucción

d�����!���'�����!����������!�����'�����?�"�#$$�"@
C��
7 ��7�!��

Parte
Parte =��������l�

1 24260334 Palanca de 
cambios

Relación 5.1:1

1 24267293 Perilla Piel - Cosido piedra claro 
con logotipo de relación 5.1

1 24261473 Funda Piel - Cosido piedra claro
1 11571034 Tornillos Retenedor de perilla
1 22942442 Emblema Placa de desempeño 

Chevrolet
1 19299461 Láminas Instrucciones de Instalación

Retire la cubierta delantera de la consola del piso delantero como 
se muestra a continuación.

Primero, aplique el freno de estacionamiento y mueva el ensamble 
de cambios de la transmisión a la posición más hacia atrás posible.  
A continuación, use una herramienta de corte de plástico con cuchilla 
plana y libere los broches retenedores que aseguran la cubierta 
delantera de la consola de piso delantero al ensamble de la consola.  
Por último, desconecte las conexiones eléctricas.
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Retire la perilla de la palanca de control de transmisión y en ensamble 
de funda como se muestra a continuación.  

Primero, retire los 4 sujetadores (1) que aseguran el ensamble 
de perilla/funda de la palanca de control de transmisión manual a 
la consola del piso delantero.  A continuación, retire la perilla (2) del 
�����"�����������������������"�	��������	���������������������"��
hasta que se libere de la palanca de cambios.

A continuación retire los 4 sujetadores que sostienen el ensamble 
de la palanca de cambios al piso utilizando un casquillo de 10mm.

�����������	�	�������������	��	�������������	�����������������	���
la parte inferior del vehículo.

Retire los soportes transversales de la carrocería bajo la transmisión 
y el eje de transmisión (Nota: El convertible puede tener soportes 
adicionales diferentes a los mostrados a continuación).

$!	��� �	�� ������	���� ��� ��� ������ �������� ��� �	�� �	�������	����
catalíticos y deslice el sistema de escape hacia atrás para 
desconectar de los tubos delanteros (el escape no tiene que retirarse 
completamente del vehículo como se muestra pero puede ser útil 
retirarlo completamente si no usa un malacate).

Retire la protección térmica del escape para tener acceso al ensamble 
del cojinete central del eje de transmisión.

Retire los pernos de soporte del centro del eje de transmisión (2)  
y baje el centro del eje de transmisión.
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Soporte la transmisión con un gato hidráulico adecuado y un bloque 
de madera.

Retire los 4 pernos (coupe) o 6 (convertible) del miembro  
transversal (2) de la carrocería (el miembro transversal (4) no tiene 
que retirarse completamente como se muestra en la ilustración).

Baje la transmisión para tener acceso al ensamble de la palanca de 
cambios en la parte superior de la transmisión.

Con una herramienta de punta plana, libere los retenedores del 
pasador de la varilla de control del lado izquierdo y derecho (1,3). 
(Vea a continuación).

Con una herramienta de punta plana, libere el retenedor del pasador 
de la varilla de control de cambios central (2). (vea anteriormente).

Retire los pasadores de la varilla de control de cambio del lado 
izquierdo y derecho (1, 3).

Retire el pasador de la varilla de control de cambios central (2).

Quite el ensamble de la palanca de cambios del vehículo.

�B,YC����!��������'���
���!���)�'�������!����D����&�'&��m�� 
���
�'�n���!����
��'�����
�'���l�7

Instale el nuevo ensamble de la palanca de cambios sobre 
la transmisión utilizando los nuevos pasadores de control de cambio 
del lado izquierdo y derecho del juego.  Vuelva a utilizar el pasador de 
la varilla de control de cambios central e instale el nuevo retenedor 
del juego.

 

Levante el ensamble de la transmisión de nuevo en su posición y 
al mismo tiempo coloque la palanca de cambios en el piso en la 
ubicación adecuada.  Vuelva a instalar el miembro transversal de la 
transmisión a los pernos de la carrocería y apriete a 58 nm (43 lbs-pie).
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Levante el cojinete central del eje de transmisión de nuevo a su 
posición y apriete los pernos del soporte del cojinete a 22 nm 
(16lbs-pie).

Vuelva a instalar la protección térmica y apriete hasta que esté segura.

Vuelva a instalar el sistema de escape y apriete los pernos del 
sujetador a 48 nm (35 lbs-pie).

Vuelva a instalar los soportes de la carrocería transversal  
y apriete a 58 nm (43 lbs-pie).

Baje el vehículo.

Desde el interior del vehículo, instale los pernos de retención del 
ensamble de la palanca de cambios a través del piso en el ensamble 
de la palanca de cambios y apriete a 27 nm (20 lbs-pie).

Instale el nuevo ensamble de funda de la palanca de cambios y 
apriete los 4 tornillos a 9nm (80 lbs-pulg.).

Instale la nueva perilla de cambios utilizando el nuevo tornillo de 
retención del juego.  Apriete el tornillo a 5 nm (44 lbs-pulg.)

Conecte el anillo de moldura de la perilla de control de  
cambios (3) a la perilla de control de cambio levantando y girando 
el anillo de moldura en sentido de las manecillas del reloj para 
asegurarlo en su lugar.
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